PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for:

Orig. & Copy to Secretary RETURN TO ELECTRIC SECTION

<u>R E S O L U T I O N</u>

RESOLUTION NO. 2-871

PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT DIVISION: Electric DATE: December 21, 1954

and the second s	Director
	Numerical File
	Alphabetical File

Accounting Officer

SUBJECT: Permission to Support Temporary Decorative Equipment above Electric Trolley Facilities

WHEREAS: THE TAEENY CORPORATION of 3443 South Hill Street, Los Angeles having by letter of December 9, 1954, requested permission to maintain existing decorative fixtures above electric trolley facilities at the southwest corner of Magle Rock Boulevard and Coloredo Boulevard in Los Angeles, during the present Christmas season, and

WHEREAS: It is found that the requested permission should be granted, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HERBEY ORDERED that The Tabery Corporation of Los Angeles is authorized to maintain existing temporary decorative garlands, lighting and other decorative fixtures above the electric trolley facilities located at the southwest corner of Eagle Rock Boulevard and Colorado Boulevard in Los Angeles, in accordance with Bule 78.3-C of General Order No. 95, and substantially as shown on the sketch attached to its request of December 9, 1954. This authorization shall terminate on January 10, 1955, and shall not be construed as permitting any use of utility facilities for such temporary construction without the consent of all parties having ownership in the poles and facilities to which attachment is made.

The Secretary is directed to cause appropriate notice to be given The Tabery Corporation of the granting of this authorization.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular session of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>December</u>, 19<u>5</u>, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

> PETER E. MITCHELL, JUSTUS F. CRAEMER, KERNETH POTTER, VERNE SCOGGINS, RAY E. UNTEREINER.

Secretary